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BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUNAL PESHAWAR

AT CAMP COURT ABBQTTABAD.

Service Appeal No. 6129/2020

22.06.2020Date of institution

Mazhar Mir S/0 Allah Din, R/0 House No. TC-254, Mohallah 
Muhammad Zai, Nawansher, Tehsil and District Abbottabad. Presently 
employee Benazir Bhutto Shaheed Teaching Hospitai/DHQ Hospital, 
Abbottabad.

VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, 
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and five others.

ORDER
21.07.2022

Learned counsel for the appellant present and stated at the bar

that the appellant has filed the Instant service appeal for correction

of'his date of birth but during the pendency of the instant service

appeal, the appellant has been retired from service on his own

request, therefore, the appeal in hand may be filed without further

proceedings. In this respect, learned counsel for the appellant has

also submitted an application, which is placed on file.

In view of the above, the appeal in hand stands dismissed as

withdrawn. Parties are left to bear their own costs. File be consigned

to the record room.

ANNOUNCED
21.07.2022

(SALAH-UD-DIN) 
MEMBER (JUDICIAL) 

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

V.
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Service Appeal No. 6129/2020

Nemo for the appellant. On previous date too, none 

present on behalf of the appellant, therefore, it was 

directed that notice be issued to the appellant/counsel,,to 

deposit security and process fee within 07 days after 

receipt of notice, however on perusal of record it transpired
I)

that notice has not been issued, therefore, notices be 

issued to the appellant as well as his counsel through 

registered post to deposit security and process fee within 

07 days after receipt of notice. Thereafter, notices be 

issued to the respondents for submission of written 

reply/comments on next date positively. To come up on 

17.02.2022 before the 5.B at Camp Court Abbottabad.

20.12.2021

was0

rA
' (Salah-Ud^TJmy 

Member (J)
Camp Court Abbottabad

-

^ - Vv.

.
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19.02.2021 Appellant present through counsel.

Preliminary arguments heard. File perused.

. . Points raised need considter^tion.CTne appeal is admitted 

for regular hearing subject to all leg^ objections . The appellant

is directed to deposit security and process fee within 10 days.

Thereafter notices be issued to respondents for written 

reply/comments. To come up for written reply/comments on 

1^.06.2021 before S.B at Camp Court, Abbottabad.

(Ro^a Kidman) 
y^Memb^J) 

Camp Court, A/Abad

. 11.
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t
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Di!je td’"tovtD-'’i9; tlour' to- Abbottabad has been 

■ ' cancelled, therefore, case to come up for the same as before 

on 11.10.2021.

17.06:2021

R^der

Nemo for the appellant. Security and process fee have 

not been deposited, therefore, notices to the respondents
could not be issued./.. .

Notice be issued to appellant/counsel to deposit security 

and process fee within 07 days after receipt of notice. 
Thereafter, notices be issued to the respondents 

submUsion of written reply/comments on next date 

positively. Case to come up on 20.12.2021 before the S.B at 
camp court, Abbottabad.

11.10.2021

for

1.

1
Camp Court, A/Abad
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I.-' Form- A

FORM OF ORDER SHEET
Court of zM- 72020Case No.-

Order or other proceedings with signature of judgeDate of order 
proceedings

IS.No.

321

The appeal of Mr. Mazhar Mir presented today by Mr. Muhammad 

Liaqat Advocate may be entered in the Institution Register and put up to 

the Worthy Chairman for proper order please.

22/06/20201-

)
V

■i

REGISTRAR

This case is entrusted to touring S. Bench at A.Abad for preliminary 

hearing to be put up there on
2- 2/?.//'To ■

CHAIRMAN

Neither appellant nor anyone else representing him has 

despite having been called: time and again,
20.1 -.2020

appeared
/« appellant as well as his respective counsel be 

which date file to come up for
therefore,

noticed for 19.02.2021 on 

preliminary hearing before 5.B at Camp Court^_Ah^ot^ad.

IAOJ^MAL KHAI^ 
MEMBER 

CAMP COURT ABBOTTABAD

(MUHA

■ t

../h
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feEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

■ of 2020Appeal No.

Mazhar Mir S/o Allah Dad R/o House No.TC-254, Mohallah Muhammad

Zai, Nawansher, Tehsil and District Abbottabad, presently employee

Benazir Bhutto Shaheed Teaching Hospital / DHQ Hospital, Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

INDEX

S.No. Description of Document Annexure Page No.

1. Service Appeal alongwith Verification and affidavit 1-7

2. Application for suspension alongwith affidavit 8-9

3. Copy of the school certificate, old, new CNIC and service Card “A” & “B”

4. Copy of the service book “C”

5. Copy of the application “D” 17

6. Copy memo of appeal

7. Vakalat Nama

n\/\
...APPELLANT

Through:

'/'A

Dated:/7/06/2020 (MIWAMWIAD LIAQAt)
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad.

k-. ■
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA

SERVICE TRIBUNAL. PESHAWAR
Khybcr Pokbtuknwa 

Service Tribunut

65^1 _
Diary No. of 2020Appeal No.

. Dated

Mazhar Mir S/o Allah Din R/o House No. TC-254, Mohallah Muhammad Zai

Nawansher, Tehsil and District Abbottabad, presently employee Benazir

Bhutto Shaheed Teaching Hospital/DHQ Hospital, Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT
VERSUS

Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Director Health, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

Medical Superintendent, Benazir Bhutto Shaheed Teaching 

Hospital/DHQ Hospital, Abbottabad.

Superintendent of Benazir Bhutto Shaheed Teaching Hospital/DHQ

1)

2)

3)

4)

Hospital, Abbottabad.
Se«nfe£i££*>t

5) Finance Department, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

6) Comptroller, Account Office, Abbottabad.

...RESPONDENTS

APPEAL U/S-4 OF SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT 1974

AGAINST THE ACT OF RESPONDENTS N0.1 & 3

WHEREBY RESPONDENT No 1 & 3 REFUSE TO

CORRECT THE DATE OF BIRTH OF APPELLANT.
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PRAYER:-
ON ACCEPTANCE OF INSTANT

APPEAL, RESPONDENT MAY PLEASE BE

DIRECTED TO CORRECT THE DATE OF BIRTH

ACCORDING TO SCHOOL RECORD AND CNIC

ANY OTHER RELIEF WHICH THIS HON’BLE

COURT DEEM FIT AND PROPER MAY PLEASE

BE GRANTED TO THE APPELLANT.

Respectfully Sheweth,

that, the correct date of birth of the appellant1.

according to school record, old, new, CNiC and

service card is 15.04.1963. (Copy of the school

certificate, old and hew CNIC and service

Card are annexed as Annexure “A” & “B”

respectively)

2. That appellant was appointed in respondent

department on 10.12.1982. (Copy of service 

book is attached as Annexure C”)

3. That, after the appointment service book of

appellant was prepared in which respondent 

inadvertently or mistakenly wrote i15.04.1961.
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(Copy of the service book is already attached as 

Annexure “C”)

That, when it come in to the knowledge of appellant 

regarding this wrong date of Birth appellant move and 

application to respondent No.4. (Copy of application 

is attached annexed as Annexure “D”).

4.

That, verbally respondent No-4 refuse to correct the 

date of birth due to lapse of 02 years in service of

5.

appellant.

That appellant file departmental appeal which is still 

pending not yet been decided by the respondent til!

(Copy of memo of appeal is annexed as 

annexure “E”).

6.

now.

That statutory period of 90 days of the service appeal 

of the appellant is completed and appeal of the 

appellant is not decided. And appellant has no other 

option except filing of instant appeal bn the following 

grounds:-

7.
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GROUNDS:-%

That, the act of the appellate authority isa)

against the law, justice equity facts

available on record, circumstances of the

case, illegal, without jurisdiction, is the

result of illegal exercise of jurisdiction, void

ab-initio and not maintainable in the eye of

law hence, liable to be set aside.

b) That, the act of the appellate authority is

the result of misreading and non-reading of

the record and did not appreciate the

material on record which is sheer violation

of the law and settled rules.

c) That the learned Appellate authority has

not exercised the power so vested and

exercised the power not according to the

law, hence the act is not maintainable in

the eye of law.

d) That the civil servant’s initial education

record as well as subsequent, record which

is base of entry into service is totally

correct, but the subsequent entry of

incorrect date of birth in service book is

unconstitutional, ultra-vires, hence, may

kindly be corrected.
i ■
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.4^
e) That the respondent not doing the correction

subject to, in the light of basic educational

records having preference other over

subsequent entry, therefore respondent fall

into error by not doing the correction, hence

act of respondent against the appellant is

illegal, prejudice, malicious without due course

of law.

f) That petitioner having service fundarhental

right as well as constitutional right, which is

violated by the respondent by not doing

correction in the service book of appellant

hence the act of respondent against the

prevailing law on the subject,

g) That the change or alternation of entry is

absolute rule that once the entry made could

be alter or changed.

h) That the CNIC entries can be carried

presumption of truthfulness similarly basic 

educational record also carrying presumption 

of truthfulness over service book which is

prepared after such record hence date of birth

of appellant may please be correct and
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4 respondent may please be directed to correct

the date of birth of the appellant.

r
That other points shall be raised at the time ofi)

arguments with the prior permission of this

Hon’ble Tribunal.

j) That, the instant appeal is well within time.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that on 

acceptance of instant appeal, respondent may 

please be directed to correct the date of birth

according to school record and CNIC or any

other relief which this Hon’ble Court deem fit

and proper^ may please be granted to the

appellant.

...APPELLANT
Through:

A
Dated: - /7/06 12020 (MUHAlSfllVlAD LIAQAT)

Advocate High Court, Abbottabad.

VERIFICATION:-

Verified that the cohtents of the instant Service Appeal are true and 

correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing material 

has been suppressed from this Honorable Tribunal.

bated:- 12020 ...APPELLANT
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR-

of 2020Appeal No.

Mazhar Mir S/o Allah Dad R/o House No.TC-254, Mohallah Muhamrtiad 

Zai, Nawansher, Tehsil and District Abbottabad, presently employee 

Benazir Bhutto Shaheed Teaching Hospital / DHQ Hospital, Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

AFFIDAVIT

I, Mazhar Mir S/o Allah Dad R/o House No.TC-254, Mohallah Muhammad 

Zai, Nawansher, Tehsil and District Abbottabad, presentiy employee 

Benazir Bhutto Shaheed Teaching Hospital / DHQ Hospital, Abbottabad, 

Appellant, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the 

contents of instant Service Appeal are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this 

Hon’ble Tribunal.

Dated:- I yM 12020 ...APPELLANT
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BEFORE THE HONOURABLE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA
SERVICE TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR.

of 2020Appeal No.

Mazhar Mir S/o Allah Dad R/o House NoTC-254, Mohallah Muhammad

Zai, Nawansher, Tehsil and District Abbottabad, presently employee

Benazir Bhutto Shaheed Teaching Hospital / DHQ Hospital, Abbottabad.

...APPELLANT

VERSUS
Government of Khyber Pakhtunkhwa through Secretary Health, Khyber 

Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar and others

...RESPONDENTS

SERVICE APPEAL

APPLICATION FOR SUSPENSION OF THE 

OPERATION OF IMPUGNED PROCESS OF 

RETIREMENT OF THE APPELLANT TILL FINAL 

DECISION OF INSTANT APPEAL.

Respectfully Sheweth,

That titled appeal is filed before this Honourable Court, the1.

contents of the same may be treated as an integral part of this

application.

2. That appellant has a good Prima-Facie case and balance of

.'V‘ ■ • -convenience also lies in their favour.
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3, That if retirement process of the appellant is not stop / stayed then

appellant would suffer irreparable loss and the purpose of filing

appeal would become infructuous.

It is, therefore, humbly prayed that oh acceptance of the

foregoing application, and stop the retirement process of appellant

may kindly be suspended till final disposal of the titled appeal.

...APPELLANT
Through:

Dated:-12020 (MUHAMMAD LIAQAT)
Advocate High Court, Abbottabad.

AFFIDAVIT:-

I, Mazhar Mir S/o Allah Dad R/o House No.TC-254, Mohallah Muhammad 

Zai, Nawansher, Tehsil and District Abbottabad, presently erriployee 

Benazir Bhutto Shaheed Teaching Hospital / DHQ Hospital, Abbottabad, 

Appellant, do hereby solemnly affirm and declare on Oath that the 

contents of instant Application are true and correct to the best of my 

knowledge and belief and that nothing has been concealed from this 

Hon’ble Tribunal.
/

Dated:- /jM 12020 ...APPELLANT
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m D.gX ?e#The,Medical Superintendent, *
BB^ 0HQ) Teaching Hospital, 
Abbottabad

V

SUBJECT: APPTJCATION EOR RECTIFICATION OF DATE OF BIRTH
* * * . "

IN jtESPECT OF MR. MAZHER MIR S/O ALLAH PIN, WARP

OnhRRLY/CNIC: 13101-9315424-7

r

!

1 li

!
K:

Kindly refer to the subject: !!
f •\
Ii

f

Reverently submitted that the undersigned is performing duties under 

your kind supervision as, a Ward Orderly (BPS-05) presently posted in New 

Operation Theater DHQ Hospital Abbottabad.

5;

I;

.ii'

• . .V',

It is submitted that the original/correct ^IDate of Birth of the
^ ^ ■ j

undersigned as per record including (Middle School Certificate duly attested 

bv the District Education Office Abbottabad, Old antf%ew CNIC, Service 

Cards and Passport etc) is 15,04.1963 (copies enclosed). But at the time of 

making/preparing the Service Book of undersigned the then concerned 

official/clerk have mistakenly or malafidely wrote down incon-ect/wrong Date of 

Birth ile 15.04.1961 (copies enclosed). The date of retirement of the undersigned 

written on the first page of the service book is also incorrect/wrong which clearly 

depicts that the;service book was wrote down without proper attention and care, j

1

s

■'i.

In, light of the above you are requested that the wrong/incorrect Date 

of Birth (15.04.1961) may kindly be rectified with the correct date of Birth 

which is (15104.1963) in the service book and all other documents pertaining to 

your good office as per record, so that the expected irreparable loss and legal 

comiMications cah:be:'avoided please.
y. ' '

)
4

• * .
In'thi's regard your cooperation shall be highly appreciated.

Mr. Mazher Mir S/o Allah Din 
CNlC^:13101-9315424-7 

Personnel Number: 002280 

Gontac;t:; P312-4872276

i
>

1

)) 1
■6’

r ■I *li'- v-
Dated; 0^1350+9

!
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